Spare parts list

swingo
455 B

SMoNSTER CLICK TO ORDER PARTS

TASKI

versey

D |
A SOLENIS COMPANY

Edition: V2.11/2025


https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/equipment-parts/taski-parts/

Table of contents

TASKI swingo 455 B_2 3
Handle 4
Tank group 7
Vacuum unit, Water outlet 10
Squeegee lowering mechanism 12
Squeegee 14
Tool lowering unit 17
Lower part 19
Brush drive 22
Magnetic valve, electrical parts 25
Electrical diagram 27

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 2 /28



TASKI swingo 455 B_2

Description

Handle

Tank group

Vacuum unit, Water outlet
Squeegee lowering mechanism
Squeegee

Tool lowering unit

Lower part

Brush drive

Magnetic valve, electrical parts

Electrical diagram

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 3/28



Handle

o1

148

swingo 455 B /2

Page 4 /28

Edition: V2.11/2025

14.07.2025



Handle

Article no.
4007450
4130053
4129904
4114420
4129242
4090640
4101980
4128521
4129622
4128599
4129953
4128806
4128522
4128520
4125891
4129950
4019650

4128590
4129919
4128884
4060500

4007660
4007460
4006410

4007650
4007440
4128858
4122512

4017370
4124985
4129905
4129906

14.07.2025

Description

Washer 5,3/20x1,5

Screw for plastic KA50x30
Cover

Screw for plastic KA40x35
Cover

Screw for plastic KA30x10
Screw for plastic KA50x20
Handle housing
Electronics

Gasket

Control label

Label TASKI

Handle housing

Lever

Push button

Lever

Raised cheese hd.screw
M4x10

Bolt with magnet
Bowden cable
Hose NW 17 PA

Socket head cap screw
M5x10

Serrated lock washer 5,1
Washer 5,3/10x1

Socket head cap screw
M4x10

Serrated lock washer 4,3
Washer 4,3/ 9x0,8
Jumper

Ball bearing grease 1000
gr.

Adhesive locking middle
Cover
Roll 28

Eccentric bolt

Edition: V2.11/2025

Quantity

P P W L N DN

=
N = R = N = O N R i Ul Bk N N B B P P P B W

N e e

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Non BMS

Page 5/ 28



Handle

Article no.
4008770

4129659
4129912
4129163
4129911
4129162
4129920
4135108
4126811
4126982
4130166
4126983
4130219

4129910
4129164
4075260
4128307
4124027

14.07.2025

Description
Retaining washer 5

Pressure spring
Toothed segment
Plate

Toothed segment
Bolt

Profile pipe
Articulation
O-ring 70x2
Flange

Bush 8,5/12x27,5
Cover

Counters. hd.cap screw
M8x55

Toothed wheel T30
Cover

Working hour meter 24V
Wire harness

Label 2%

Quantity

A N O N N P P R R P P NN

R B R S, .

Edition: V2.11/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option
Option

Page 6 /28



Tank group

Position; Trennstelle
eparation Line

P. 102 muss drehbar sein
P. 102 must be turnable

(Gr.03,P.122)

swingo455 B /2.1 02

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 7 /28



Tank group

Article no.
4129877
4126089
4125513
4122571
4129876
4076330
4085430
4053090
4033210
4129923
4105120
4123176
4129979
4122816
4109990
4044530
4122652
4128296
4122639
4033270
4127029
4081190
4067100
4134359
4051380
4091300
4091310
4079480
4123105
4128890
4126093
4007450
4122655
4082740

14.07.2025

Description

Tank cover

Filter

Float compl

Sealing profile per m
Recovery tank

Flexible hose 31,7/40,5 compl
Flexible hose 31,7/40,5 compl
Hose socket

Tapped cap red

Decorative label swingo 455
Dosing cup

Shackle

Fresh water tank compl

Rod

Screw delta PT Torx 60x25
Cage nut M8

Flange sock.head screw M8x20
Holder

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Tapped cap blue

Gasket

Clamp

Hose clamp 38-43

Hose clamp 38-50

Flexible hose 31,7/40,5 per M
Charger jack 50A with pin
Charger jack 50A with hole
Screw for plastic KA35x20
Housing

Label information

Solids filter

Washer 5,3/20x1,5

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16

Connection bloc 2-ways 4 mm?

Edition: V2.11/2025

Quantity

0,98

N N N N PR W R PP NN R P

=
(9]

H N R R R

0,85

H W R R R R Wk e

Unit

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 8 /28



Tank group

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4126537 Screw for plastic KA35x25 2 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 9 /28



Vacuum unit, Water outlet

03

swingo 455 B N

Page 10/ 28

Edition: V2.11/2025

14.07.2025



Vacuum unit, Water outlet

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4083570 Screw for plastic KA40x18 3 PC
4126658 Cover 1 PC
4126626 Cover 1 PC
4122676 Protecting ring 1 PC
4134417 Vacuum motor 24V 370W 1 PC
16A
4126841 Sealing ring 120/165x15 1 PC
4100250 Motor housing 1 PC
4126835 Noise absorbing 1 PC
4126834 Noise absorbing 1 PC
4123104 Holder 2 PC BMS
4122655 Screw delta PT Torx 2 PC BMS
50x16
4091770 Wire sleeve 2,5 mm?2 2 PC
4042280 Hose clamp 12-22 3 PC
4053660 Hose with wire 12/18 PVC 096 M
4028460 Hose with wire 10/16 PVC 0,655
4129969 Water regulating set 1 PC
4122887 O-ring 23,47x2,62 1 PC
4122639 Screw delta PT Torx 1 PC
60x20

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 11 /28



Squeegee lowering mechanism

104

P | I |
) I

Bl

13

swingo 455 B N1 04

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 12 /28



Squeegee lowering mechanism

Article no.
4128230
4128232
4065050
4128234
4128598
4128743
4126535
4127926
4128235
4128233
4058370
4128597
4017370

14.07.2025

Description

Swinging arm

Bolt 8x56,6

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Flange bolt

Slide bearing 28/32/42x14
Pressure spring

Slide bearing 8/10/15x5,5
Cover

Swinging arm

Bolt

Retaining washer 6
Tension spring

Adhesive locking middle

Edition: V2.11/2025

Quantity

H B A N B H O R B N N R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 13/ 28



Squeegee

Fos 121

swingo455 B /2.2

Page 14/ 28

Edition: V2.11/2025

14.07.2025



Squeegee

Article no.
4130377
4043000

4007400
4122783
4122839
4007890

4121923
4129465
4064740
4129221
4006530

4122652

4128507
4128166
4031060
4027970
4130345
4127629
4127883
4107130

4130313
4122529
4122528
4130299
4007400
4130347
4128657
4039680

4133654
4133895
4127203

14.07.2025

Description
Squeegee compl

Socket head cap screw
M8x45/22

Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Roll 109
Disc

Waved washer
14/21,8x0,3

Flanged bush spec
Star knob M10
Retaining ring 15 A

Hexagon screw M10 spec

Socket head cap screw
M8x20

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Holder

Wire spring
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 10,5/20x2
Adapter

Wheel 64/24 compl
Bolt 8x40

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Squeegee body
Blade 56/4x750
Blade 56/3x712
Clamping part
Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Adapter

Castor compl 50/20

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Bolt 8x40
Blade 56/3x750
Blade 56/3x712

Quantity

N N N N N

N N N N N

N B B B NN R

= N B N B B R R

Edition: V2.11/2025

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

used for

Option
Option
Option

Page 15/ 28



Squeegee

Article no.
4133468
4132699
4093840

14.07.2025

Description
Blade 56/3x712
Washer 5,3/15x1.2
Washer 5,3/15x1.2

Quantity

Edition: V2.11/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 16 /28



Tool lowering unit

swingo 455 B /1 06

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 17 / 28



Tool lowering unit

Article no.
4122655
4128525
4127002
4122817
4007470
4127134
4064740
4006060
4122696
4122993
4122983
4122694
4007200
4122697
4060910
4122992
4025970
4122950
4092870
4122994
4122995
4122996
4122743
4088160
4110070
4007190
4006460

14.07.2025

Description

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16
Plate

Cover

Lever

Washer 6,4/12x1,6
Flanged bush spec
Retaining ring 15 A
Hexagon screw M8x20
Buffer

Eccentric bolt

Flange bolt

Bolt

Hexagon nut M8

Bolt

Retaining washer 8
Locking lever

Screw for plastic KA40x10
Thread form screw torx M4x10
Self-locking nut M6
Eccentric disc

Shackle

Bolt

Microswitch compl
Self-locking nut M8
Washer 8,4/25x2
Hexagon nut M6

Socket head cap screw M6x25

Edition: V2.11/2025

Quantity

H B N N H H H B B N W N R B B N R R N B N R B B B R O

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 18/ 28



Lower part

101
\ (Gr. 09 P. 101)

(Gr.4 P.101)

131 ——
T— Battery™, m
- |\ -|; - l

|
i ([

134/

140 141 142 143

swingo 455 B /24 o7

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 19 /28



Lower part

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4128560 Main cord 2L+P SEA 1 PC SEV
4128534 Main cord 2L+P EURO 1 PC Euro / DK
4128561 Main cord 2L+P UK 1 PC UK
4128563 Main cord 2L+P NA 1 PC NA
4131043 Main cord 2L+P CN 1 PC CN
4001020 Clamp 1 PC
4122658 Hexagon screw 1 PC
M12x55/30
4122656 Plate 1 PC
4124457 Chassis 1 PC
4079480 Screw for plastic KA35x20 1 PC
4082740 Connection bloc 2-ways 4 1 PC
mm?
4007450 Washer 5,3/20x1,5 1 PC
4127212 Plate 1 PC
4122639 Screw delta PT Torx 3 PC
60x20
4124672 Pan head tapp.screw torx 2 PC
3,5x20
4123176 Shackle 4 PC
4071260 Bumper profile 1-4 02 M
4133965 Charger 24V 13A CL1 1 PC BMS
100-240V
4133569 Charger 24V 13A | 1 PC
100-240V set
4122655 Screw delta PT Torx 8 PC
50x16
4133371 Adapter battery charger 1 PC BMS
4129951 Support 1 PC Non BMS
4122892 Washer 13/45x5 1 PC
4128598 Slide bearing 1 PC
28/32/42x14
4128236 Flanged bush spec 1 PC
4127101 Castor compl 100/43 1 PC
4127030 Metal rope 1,5 x 520 1 PC
4017370 Adhesive locking middle 1 PC
4122512 Ball Bearing Grease 1000 1 PC
gr.

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 20/ 28



Lower part

Article no.
4122940

4126822
4130853
4122005
4122700
4122570
4130317
4123634
4123099
4122639

4123112
4060500

4131934
4122655

4006420

4092870

14.07.2025

Description
Battery tray

Foam insert
Membrane

Hexagon screw M8x16
Disc

Wheel 200/50

Wheel 200/50
Pressure spring

Axle compl

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Cradle

Socket head cap screw
M5x10

Wheel 100/40

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Socket head cap screw
M6x10

Self-locking nut M6

Quantity

5 P P NN NN R R R

N

Edition: V2.11/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC

used for

Option

Option

Lithium

Lithium

Page 21/ 28



Brush drive

160 —__ Blrstenantrieb ohne Pos. 138
Brush drive without No. 138

(Gr.09PI31)

swingod455B f2.2

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 22 /28



Brush drive

Article no.
4061390
4007400
4023780
4036490
4054250
4110070
4122594
4122761
4123205
4079540
4008750
4085760
4124267
4122898
4109870
4109640
4043000
4122595
4109900
4006530
4006530
4023420
4108450
4122819
4122440
4127133
4122441
4122705
4117930
4083310
4122899
4008690
4088010
4122900

14.07.2025

Description

Socket head cap screw M8x35/22
Washer 8,4/16x1,6

Roll 60

Bush 8,4/12x19

Hexagon nut M8

Washer 8,4/25x2

Poly-V-belt 6 EP] 508
Intermediate wheel

Angle flange

Ball bearing 6007 2RS
Retaining ring 62 |

Washer 35/45x2

Brush base plate

Lever

Flanged bush 8,1/17/24x32,2
Roll 48 compl

Socket head cap screw M8x45/22
Poly-V-belt 11 EPJ 675
Support

Socket head cap screw M8x20
Socket head cap screw M8x20
Socket head cap screw M8x16
Flat belt pulley 192

Cover

Gasket

Flange

Flanged bush spec

Brush coupling

Screw for plastic KA50x40
Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Brush housing

Retaining ring 25 A

Retaining ring 35 A

Plate

Edition: V2.11/2025

Quantity

H R R R 0 W R R R RHE B R R WRH B R R B B R R B B N R R B WR R B B R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 23/ 28



Brush drive

Article no.
4123215

4039680
4131086
4006520
4131258

14.07.2025

Description
Gasket

Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Flange
Socket head cap screw M6x30

Brush drive compl

Edition: V2.11/2025

Quantity

H O ON R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 24/ 28



Magnetic valve, electrical parts

101 102 Erganzung, supplement
(Gr.08)

103

7510829

Erganzung, supplement
(Gr.07)

AusfiExe. |
o —p dlat. 2019701

141 142 143

ﬁ 149

13-12 Nm
= T, ‘
& e
152 153
swingo455 B /2.2 09
14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025

Page 25/ 28



Magnetic valve, electrical parts

Article no.
4126924
4130411
4062780

4133490
4071260
4129951
4130739
4126691
4122598
4123181

4123182

4083980
4007470
4017370
4100320
4091770
4122606
4122607
4122638
4078800
4078790
4127957
4007190
4065840
4084170

4091310

4091300
4129997
4123618
4109450

14.07.2025

Description
Magnetic valve 24V compl
Filter compl

Screw delta PT Torx
40x25

Pad holder

Bumper profile 1-4
Support

Motor 24V 750W 40A
Bolt

Poly-V pulley 7 PJ 28

Cylindrical screw torx
M6x16

Counters. head screw torx
M6x16

Hexagon nut M12 Left
Washer 6,4/12x1,6
Adhesive locking middle
Toroidal choke

Wire sleeve 2,5 mm?
Insulating nut M8
Fuse cartrige 75A
Battery clamp

Battery clamp -
Battery clamp +
Hexagon screw M6x40
Hexagon nut M6
Battery clamp cover

Wire 25 mm? 4 AWG
black

Charger jack 50A with
hole

Charger jack 50A with pin
Cable strand
Wire harness

Handle

Edition: V2.11/2025

Quantity

R e = = = T T S e R NS R e SR SR = N P W R BN

N = R = N =

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

7510829

Option

Page 26 / 28



Electrical diagram

21 5008420

TASKI swingo 455B

Diversey

| Charger Status Indicaton
L in

—1

swingo 455 B /2.1

14.07.2025

Edition: V2.11/2025

(. [42]
= 12.nc %
1 3. immobilizer b - .
E o (2] ]
oL immobilcer a g) g
(50 5 &
L 6. red LED ( Error) o
3 BT T 162
L 7. yellow LED (Chargirg) TS c o
& 82 5%
—r? groen LED (Charged ) 8. <8
Rk a2 =
drive lock for
external charger Power Control Module
(bridge betyeen PIN 4+ 5)
Brush
3'“““;'“/ %'_ J0BEM ]
- - - BM+ O—t
r al M —
O 24V O- S,
' '
<
S
.\I:| ! ' g Veguum
L~ oo J09SM
| [t sMm+ O—
- 0 -
' A TO +24V
' ' —E—I
4’ \ Valve
' '
Emergency L
sop 152 Jo7DVRPL BTN
Dv+ —=
] \
InteliTrail g count oP+ e
Option) L SR
i T
4 10 Foot SW
o 2 |L_<»'T 2428V WL
Q') g -
GPS P Brush
4 - UpiDown
| s0p BMS » 3r - e
74 1. yellow LED (Chargirg) 6o D—rne T N
3 %
. 12. green LED (Charged )
r $LED (o) 4o T dosed in —
. rec LED (Ermor . position up
— 5+ —)—ne
152 fo—ré mmabilcer a
. ) uss
—(fe 5 mmobilerb
L 6.GND
L 4

— X
20

10

Page 27 /28



Electrical diagram

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4129997 Cable strand 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.11/2025 Page 28/ 28


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI swingo 455 B_2
	Handle
	Tank group
	Vacuum unit, Water outlet
	Squeegee lowering mechanism
	Squeegee
	Tool lowering unit
	Lower part
	Brush drive
	Magnetic valve, electrical parts
	Electrical diagram


